@ City of
,Santa Rosa
%

SEVENTH AMENDMENT- ENTERPRISE ASSET
MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT WITH INFOR
PUBLIC SECTOR, INC.

City Council Meeting LORI URBANEK [ . J
December 12, 2017 SUPERVISING ENGINEER



SEVENTH AMENDMENT

 The City utilizes several enterprise
asset management products and
services from Infor Public Sector, Inc.,
for asset inventory, and work
management in maintaining citywide
infrastructure.




SEVENTH AMENDMENT

e The original agreement and
Amendments one through six have
been in place since 2001.

e This amendment increases the
compensation to add additional
licenses and fund future annual
support and maintenance through
Fiscal Year 2018/19.




RECOMMENDATION

* |t is recommended by the Water and Finance
Departments that Council, by resolution,

(1) add additional funding in the amount of
S188,522.56 for additional licenses and services for FY
17/18 and FY 18/19, and

(2) approve a Seventh Amendment to Agreement
Number 01-6191 with Infor Public Sector, Inc.in the
amount of $1,138,433.28, for a total cumulative
contract amount of $1,438,393.28.




Questions?




